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REGIMENTAL DIARY 2020
As at 01 JUNE 2020
	SER
	DATE
	EVENT
	LOCATION
	ELIGIBLE
	PoC
	REMARKS

	01
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Wed. 26 Feb
	Stranraer Branch AGM
	Stranraer
	Stranraer Members
	Bob Stuart
Bobjstuart2003@yahoo.co.uk

	

	02
	Sun. 01 Mar
	Borderers Breakfast
	Caley Picture House Edinburgh
	ALL
	Euan Scroggie
edbrsec@talktalk.net

	

	03
	Sat. 07 Mar
1130
	London Branch AGM and Lunch
	London
The Warwick public House
	London Members
	Ian Gibbs
Ian-gibbs@btconnect.com
	

	04
	Sat. 14 Mar
	NI Branch meeting
	Palace Bks Belfast
	NI Members
	Jim Scott
Jimscott1955@hotmail.com

	

	05
	Fri. 20 Mar
	Raising of Regiment/Berwick Branch Dinner
	Marshall Meadows Hotel Berwick
	ALL
	Ken Fraser
Kenfraser74@gmail.com

	CANCELLED

	06
	Fri. 08 May
	VE celebrations
	Countrywide
	ALL
	Local Councils
	REDUCED

	07
	Sat. 09 May
1800
	VE Concert
	Kinross
	ALL
	Andy Middlemiss
andymid@btinternet.com

	REDUCED

	08
	Thurs. 14 May
1800
	Branch General meeting
	TA centre Horseferry road London
	London Members
	Ian Gibbs
Ian-gibbs@btconnect.com
	

	09
	Sun. 24 May
	The KOSB Challenge Cup race
	Kelso racecourse
	OFFRS CLUB
	Colin Hogg
Colin.hogg25@btconnect.com
	CANCELLED

	10
	Fri. 29 May
	Regimental Golf meeting
	Torwoodlee Golf club Galashiels
	OFFRS CLUB
	Andrew Herberts
herbsandrew@yahoo.co.uk

	CANCELLED

	11
	Sat. 30 May
	Biennial Dinner
	Ednam house Kelso
	OFFRS CLUB
	Colin Hogg
Colin.hogg25@btconnect.com

	CANCELLED

	12
	Fri. 12 Jun
	Trustees AGM
	Zoom video meeting
	Trustees
	Lance Thornton
01289 331811
secretary@kosb.co.uk

	

	13
	Sat. 20 Jun
	NI Memorial dedication
	Palace Barracks Belfast
	ALL
	Lance Thornton
01289 331811
secretary@kosb.co.uk

	Moved see Ser 19

	14
	Sat. 27 Jun
	Armed Forces day
	Countrywide
	ALL
	Local Councils
	TBC

	15
	Wed. 08 Jul
	The London Lunch
	Caledonian Club London
	OFFRS CLUB
	Ian Gibbs
Ian-gibbs@btconnect.com

	Moved see Ser 20

	16
	Fri. 31 Jul
	Minden Golf meeting
	Magdelene fields Berwick
	ALL
	Fred Leith
07735475123
	CANCELLED

	17
	Sat. 01 Aug
	Minden Parade
	The Barracks Berwick
	TBC
	Lance Thornton
01289 331811
secretary@kosb.co.uk

	REDUCED TO BRANCH LEVEL DETAILS TFO

	18
	Thurs. 03 Sept
	Malaya veterans dinner (last one)
	Peebles Hydro Hotel
	ALL
	Avril Allison
avrilallison@uwclub.net
	TBC

	19
	Sat. 12 Sep
	NI Memorial dedication
	Palace Barracks Belfast
	ALL
	Lance Thornton
01289 331811
secretary@kosb.co.uk

	TBC

	20
	Thurs. 24 Sep
	The London Lunch
	Caledonian Club London
	OFFRS CLUB
	Ian Gibbs
Ian-gibbs@btconnect.com

	TBC

	21
	Fri. 25 Sep
	Piper Laidlaw VC commemoration
	Norham Church
	ALL
	Lance Thornton
01289 331811
secretary@kosb.co.uk

	TBC

	22
	Thurs. 08 Oct
	Branch General meeting
	TA centre Horseferry road London
	London Members
	Ian Gibbs
Ian-gibbs@btconnect.com
	TBC

	23
	Sat. 17 Oct
	KOSB AGM
	Berwick upon Tweed
	ALL
	Lance Thornton
01289 331811
secretary@kosb.co.uk

	TBC

	24
	Sat. 17 Oct 
	LE Dinner
	Marshall Meadows Hotel Berwick
	LE OFFRS
	Lance Thornton
01289 331811
secretary@kosb.co.uk

	TBC

	25
	Tue. 27 Oct
	Opening of Garden of Remembrance
	Edinburgh
	ALL
	Lance Thornton
01289 331811
secretary@kosb.co.uk
	TBC

	26
	Thurs. 05 Nov
	Opening Field of Remembrance
	Westminster Abbey
	ALL
Ticket only
	Ian Gibbs
Ian-gibbs@btconnect.com
	TBC

	27
	Sat. 07 Nov
1100
	Cross planting
	Westminster Abbey London
	ALL
	Ian Gibbs
Ian-gibbs@btconnect.com

	TBC

	28
	Sat. 07 Nov
1200
	Remembrance Lunch
	Victory services club London
	ALL
	Ian Gibbs
Ian-gibbs@btconnect.com

	TBC

	29
	Sun. 08 Nov
	Remembrance Parade
	Cenotaph London
	ALL
Ticket only
	John Pullman
Boxcar123@btinternet.com

	TBC

	30
	Sun. 08 Nov
	Remembrance Parade
	Berwick Parish Church and War memorial
	ALL
	Lance Thornton
01289 331811
secretary@kosb.co.uk

	TBC

	31
	Fri. 13 Nov
	Cruickshank Dinner
	The Buccleuch Arms St Boswells
	ALL
	Lance Thornton
01289 331811
secretary@kosb.co.uk

	TBC



NEW EVENTS/INFORMATION ARE SHOWN IN RED
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